UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quit Claim Deed Statutory (ILLINOIS) ** (General)  17 33-3121(4) Cook	*2311522006D* Doc# 2311522006 Fee ⊈88 00
THE GRANTORS (NAME AND ADDRESS)	
LAURA L. MULLEN and KARL E. SCHREIBER Divorced and not since remarried	RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK DATE: 04/25/2023 09:35 AM PG: 1 OF 3
10 Stonehearth Lane, Unit #2	
	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)
(10) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable cor	of <u>Cook</u> , State of <u>Illinois</u> for and in consideration of TEN nsideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to  LAURA L. MULLEN orce and not since remarried
	Stonehearth Lane, Unit #2 Idian Head Park, IL 60525
	ES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)
all interest in the following described Real Estate	situated in the County of <u>Cook</u> in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See no and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead
Permanent Index Number (PIN):	18-20-10T-09 2-0000
Address(es) of Real Estate:	10 Stoneheartir Lane, Unit #2, Indian Head Park, IL 60525
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S) Laura L. Muller	DATED this 15 day of <u>aug ust</u> , 2022.  Line Land Land Sunt
aforesaid, DO H to be the same p before me this d said instrument	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State EREBY CERTIFY that KARL E. SCHREIBER is personally known to me person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared ay in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, ease and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my habe the critical seal, this	2nd day of July 2022.
Commission PXON MARSION EXPIRES:12/30/23	NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrument was prepared by <u>Law Offices or</u> * If Grantor is also Grantee you may wish to strike Release a PAGE 1	f Mark E. Becker, 1105 W. Burlington Ave., Western Springs, IL 60558 (NAME AND ADDRESS) nd Waiver of Homestead Rights.

2311522006 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	Legal Pescription				
of premises commonl	y known as	I0 Stonehearth L	ane, Unit #2		
		ndian Head Park	, IL 60525		
Northwest 1/4 of 5	Section 20, Town Illinois, accordi	nship 38 Nort ng to the Plat	ia Unit Two", being h, Range 12, East o t thereof recorded a	of the Third Pr	rincipal Meridian,
Property appurte Covenants by th Document 21500	enant to and for e Associa Assoc 1656 and the Firs	the benefit of iation dated Just Supplement	ress over Outlot 3 f Parcel 1 as set fol lune 3, 1971 and re ital Declaration of I 5, 1971 as Docume	rth in Declarat corded June 4 Protective Cov	tion of Protective 4, 1971 as
MY COMMISSION E)	SEAL be the sa NAHUE be ore m ATE OF ILLINOIS he said PIRES:11/22/23 for h, inc	d, DO FEREBY Came person whose this day in person strument as he fuding the releas	ersigned, a Notary PublicERTIFY that LAURA L. se name is subscribed to son, and acknowledged free and voluntary act, and waiver of the right	MULLEN is person the foregoing institutes that she signed, see for the uses and personal pers	onally known to me to trument, appeared ealed and delivered
Given under my hand Commission expires	11/22	is 15 <sup>-</sup> 20 <u>23</u> .	Cpui-	ST M. Dus NOTARY PUBLIC	, 2022. 1 4 hry
THE PREPA REVIEW, AN	TO PAR. E, SEC. 4  WILL DW  RER OF THIS INST	OF THE REAL I	PURCHASE OF EVEN ESTATE TRANSFER TO Date: 8/	UE STAMPS AX ACT. 1 / 2 Z. WITH, NOR REQ	t/ESTED TO SES NO OPINION AS
110	k E. Becker, Esq. 5 W. Burlington A stern Springs, IL 6		Laura L. Mulle	h Lane, Unit #2	
OR <b>RECORDE</b> I	R'S OFFICE BOX	NO	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER T		25-Apr-2023 0.00
PAGE 2			18-20-107-092-0000	COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	0.00
			10-20-107-092-0000	150500001001001	

2311522006 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: Tuly 22, 2022. Signature: Loul & Sulvering Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 22rd day of 1014, 2022.  Notary Public State of Illinois My COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/30/23
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trus is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation
or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated: Jugust 1st 2022 2022. Signature Grantce or Agent)  Signature Grantce of Agent
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 151 day of 145451, 2022.

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses y commission EXPIRES:11/22/23

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)